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President's message
 
Gruezi, hello, bonjour and salute,

After much discussion, the Board of the Swiss Club of Washington DC has decided not
to offer an outdoor holiday event in December.  While we all think it is the safest course
of action, we really miss getting together in person.  

We are hoping you will join us for Grittibänz - pick up your supplies at the Swiss Bakery
or make it at home, and participate in the Zoom event on December 6, 2020.

Finally, I wish you all a safe and healthy Christmas and a New Year filled with
possibilities!

Lynn Feldpausch Zipf

  

Swiss Club Virtual Grittibänz Event

 

Sunday, December 6, 2020
   

http://www.swissclubdc.org/


from 4pm to 6pm 

Via Zoom
 

Join us for this truly unique Swiss tradition and bake your own Grittibänz! This year it is
with a slightly different twist. The Swiss Club of Washington DC invites you to pick up
your Grittibänz Kit from the Swiss Bakery, and enjoy an afternoon of holiday baking in
your own home.  

Please join us via Zoom on Sunday, December 6, 2020 from 4pm to 6pm to learn how
to shape the dough, share your creative baking, and/or catch up with other members.
Perhaps there will be a special visitor for the younger ones...

The Swiss Club is sponsoring a Grittibänz Kit for each active member (young and old),
so register now!

 
SWISS BAKERY REGISTRATION FORM

Deadline for orders is TUESDAY, DECEMBER 1, 2020 at 11:59 PM

PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR ORDER as soon as possible.

Here are some videos to help inspire you....

How to make the dough and shape the Grittibänz (English, 33 seconds)

How to shape a Grittibänz (German, 1:30 min) 

How to form different shapes out of the dough (German, inspiration, 5:23 min)

Questions? Please contact Helen Bircher at helen.bircher@swissclubdc.org

  

Information for Traveling to Switzerland

As always, you can find the most up to date restrictions, travel advisories and
quarantine policies from the US State Department and EDA websites. Please keep in
mind that the restrictions are subject to frequent changes and many are dependent on
your citizenship status. 

  

Swiss Club Events for 2020
December Grittibänz

  

About other Swiss Groups
 
Swiss Rifles:

Ken Schelbert, ken@schelberts.com 
 
Swiss Folklore Group:

Erwin Buerlimann, President, 703-507-1751, Eburlimann@comcast.net 

Die Stauffacherin:  

https://zoom.us/j/93262302020?pwd=TFk5Tjc5WHBWSGtJZGM5OGE5dWlWZz09
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSfXrmP9Z5HLFue2t6FXNyvrOIbZH-TiYF-rt0nYd-fmYR5XTQ/viewform?gxids=7628
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=8QAwTqvtW24&feature=youtu.be
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=6154llrjRSU&list=RDCMUClmpuZi-CnO2XF1naUPkZxA&start_radio=1
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=PSDCOz1Yg9Y
mailto:helen.bircher@swissclubdc.org
https://travel.state.gov/content/travel/en/international-travel/International-Travel-Country-Information-Pages/Switzerland.html
https://www.bag.admin.ch/bag/en/home/krankheiten/ausbrueche-epidemien-pandemien/aktuelle-ausbrueche-epidemien/novel-cov/empfehlungen-fuer-reisende.html
mailto:ken@schelberts.com
mailto:Eburlimann@comcast.net


Odile Keuper, Co-President, denkeup@aol.com 
       Christine Kursch, Co-President, ckursch@gmail.com

Swiss Benevolent Society:
Barbara Balman, barbarambalman@gmail.com 

Swiss American Club of Richmond: 
swissamericanclubrichmondva@gmail.com

  

Board Members and Volunteer Coordinators
 
President: Lynn Zipf, lynn.zipf@swissclubdc.org 
Past-President: Martin Perret-Gentil, martin.perret@swissclubdc.org
Vice-President: Susann Kollmar, susann.kollmar@swissclubdc.org
Secretary: Jeni Tutwiler, jeni.tutwiler@swissclubdc.org
Treasurer: Melanie Way, melanie.way@swissclubdc.org
Membership Coordinator: Janine Ali, janine.ali@swissclubdc.org
Children's Activities Coordinator: Helen Bircher, helen.bircher@swissclubdc.org
Postillion: Catherine Gees, catherine.gees@swissclubdc.org   
Board Member: Eric Russi, eric.russi@swissclubdc.org 
Board Member:  Kevin Sprenger, kevin.sprenger@swissclubdc.org   
Board Member: Daniel Levy, daniel.levy@swissclubdc.org
Board Member: Alexandra Phillips, alexandra.phillips@swissclubdc.org
Swiss Embassy Liaison: Leo Kalberer, leo.kalberer@swissclubdc.org 
Webmaster: Johannes Hofer, hhofer@verizon.net

 

Advertisement
 
We invite professionals and corporations to place your ad on the Swiss Club Website by
contacting Melanie Way. 

Your ad will also appear on the e-Postillion which is sent to our membership on a monthly basis.
All we need from you is a business card sized image containing your website/email information;
anyone clicking on it will be linked to your website.

2020 prices are as follows:

$75.00 for dues paying members and $100.00 for non-members.
Great exposure to the Swiss community for a small cost.
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